

成都地区网络医院

Notes:

- For all members, the Insurer will not accept claims for treatment received at the following providers, or from physicians affiliated with such providers: Asia Sports / Asia Medical Specialists / Sportsphysicians (Sportsperformance Ltd.) 对于在 亚洲专科医生/运动内科医生发生的理赔，或由该医疗机构的医护人员提供的医疗服务，本保险计划将不予理赔。
- Please refer to the Policy for your exact geographic coverage and insurance benefit. 具体涵盖医院及理赔范围，请查阅您的保险条款。
- For different plan, there's a different luxury provider copay, please refer to your benefit schedule for more details. 针对不同计划，昂贵医院自付比例不同，请参考您的福利计划表。

Chengdu

环球医生成都诊所

Global Doctor Chengdu Clinic

地址 成都市科华北路62号力宝大厦S区2楼9-11号 610041No. 9-11, 2F, Section S, Lippo Tower, No. 62 Kehua North Road, Chengdu 610041

电话 028-85283638

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-6:00pm
周六： Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. No pediatrics. 无儿科
2. Service in different languages including Mandarin, English, Japanese. 可提供中、英、日语服务

医疗服务 全科医疗、家庭医疗科、急救治疗 General medicine, Family medicine, Emergency medical treatment.

四川省人民医院金卡医疗部

Sichuan Provincial People's Hospital (VIP Department)

地址 四川省成都市一环路西二段32号门诊大楼2楼 6100722F of Outpatient Building, No. 32 Western section 2nd part of Yihuan Road (1st Ring Road), Chengdu 610072

电话 028-87799173
028-87394888

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:00am-12:00pm; 2:00pm-5:30pm
周六： Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项 Pediatrics is available. 有儿科

医疗服务 神经内科、眼科、肾内科 Neurology, Ophthalmology, Kidney diseases.

成都市第三人民医院特需医疗部

No.3 People's Hospital of Chengdu, VIP Department

地址 四川省成都市青龙街82号 6100311F (3F after office hours) of New General Building, No. 82 Qinglong Road, Chengdu 610031

电话 028-61318483

营业时间 周一至周五： 8:00am-12:00pm; 2:00pm-5:30pm
周六： Closed 关闭
周日和法定节假日： Closed 关闭

注意事项 1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科
2. English service is not available. 无英文服务

医疗服务 心血管疾病、呼吸内科 Angiocardiopathy, Respiratory internal medicine.

四川大学华西医院金卡医院/四川省国际医院
Sichuan University West China Hospital, Golden Card Hospital

地址	成都市国学巷37号华西金卡医院 一楼1F, Golden Card Hospital, No.37 Guo Xue Alley, Chengdu
电话	028-85586698 / 028-85422408 After an appointment was made, please also inform us by email to callcenter@mshasia.com or call to 021-61870330 for sending a guarantee letter (Fax:028-85422788)预约后, 请邮件(callcenter@mshasia.com)或电话(021-61870330)我们, 我们会向医院发送担保函 (医院传真: 028-85422788)
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:00am-11:30pm; 2:00pm-4:00pm 周六: Closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日: Closed 关闭
注意事项	1. Pediatrics and Gynecology specialists are only available on Wednesdays and Fridays during normal hours. 儿科及妇科只在每周三、五门诊 2. English service is available. One doctor speaks French in Respiratory Internal Medicine. 提供英语服务, 呼吸科有法语医生
医疗服务	心血管疾病、呼吸内科 Angiocardiopathy, Respiratory internal medicine.

四川成都华普医院门诊部
Sichuan Huapu Hospital-Outpatient Clinic

地址	成都武侯区二环路南三段新光路1号No.1 Xinguang Road, South 3 section, second ring road, wuhou district, Chengdu
电话	028-85195666
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:30am-5:30pm 周六: 8:30am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 8:30am-5:30pm
注意事项	1. English service is available but need to make an appointment at least one day ahead. 有英语服务但需提前至少一天预约 2. Ultrasound, any tests and X-ray cannot be done on the weekends. 周末不能做B超、X光、化验 3. There will be doctors and nurses on duty on weekends and public holidays except the first four days of National holidays and Spring Festival holidays. 除了元旦、国庆和春节, 周末及节假日都有医生和护士值班
医疗服务	内外科(全科)、儿科、五官科、眼科、皮肤科、中医针灸、妇科、乳腺科、康复治疗、健康体检、门诊输液、一般的清创缝合 Family Medicine, Pediatrics, ENT, Ophthalmology, Dermatology, TCM and acupuncture, Gynecology, Rehabilitation, Physical examination.

百汇成都医疗中心
ParkwayHealth-Chengdu Medical Center

地址	成都市万象北路18号成都市第一人民医院内 610041Locate in Chengdu No. 1 People's Hospital, No. 18 Wan Xiang North Road, Chengdu 610041
电话	028 85317899 (24 hours小时)
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00 am-5:00 pm 周六: closed 关闭 周日和法定节假日: closed 关闭
注意事项	1. Pediatrics is available. 有儿科 2. English service is available. 有英文服务
医疗服务	神经内科、眼科、肾内科 Neurology, Ophthalmology, Kidney diseases.

爱康国宾-成都红照壁航天科技体检分院
Ikang-Chengdu Hongzhaobi Aerospace Medical Branch

地址	成都市锦江区新光华街7号航天科技大厦5层No7, Guanghua Street, New Jinjiang District
----	---

电话	021-22038381, 22038386 Lyon Feng, Tel: 186 1632 6002 Email: lyon.feng@ikang.com (Please make appointment within 9:00~11:30,13:00~17:00 from Monday to Friday 请在周一至周五9:00~11:30,13:00~17:00 之间预约)
营业时间	周一至周五: 8:00am-10:30am 周六: 8:00am-10:30am (Except Saturday&Public Holidays 周六和公共节假日除外) 周日和法定节假日: 8:00am-10:30am (Except Saturday&Public Holidays 周六和公共节假日除外)
注意事项	1. Please make appointment three working days before your physical check-up. 请在体检日期前三个工作日进行预约 2. Such as the need to provide English service please 5 working days in advance to make an appointment. 如需提供英文服务请提前5个工作日进行预约
医疗服务	体检中心 Physical Checkup

亚非牙科成都市骡马市旗舰店 Yafei Dental Luomashi Clinic

地址	成都市青龙街18号罗马国际大厦裙楼2、3楼 (太平洋全兴店对面、市三医院旁边) 2F&3F,annex of Roman International Building, No.18, Qinglong Street, Chengdu
电话	4006-520-330 028-86693868
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 请预约 2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科成都市双楠店 Yafei Dental Shuangnan Clinic

地址	成都市双楠路9号置信广场4楼 (大唐茶楼对面) 4F, Zhixin Plaza, No.9, Shuangnan Road, Chengdu
电话	4006-520-330 028-86693868
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 请预约 2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译
医疗服务	All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科成都市大世界店 Yafei Dental Dashijie Clinic

地址	成都市新光路3号中华园商务楼6楼 (家乐福、银都花园斜对面) 6F, Zhonghuayuan Business Building, No.3, Xinguang Road, Chengdu
电话	4006-520-330 028-86693868
营业时间	周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm 周六: 9:00am-5:30pm 周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)
注意事项	1. Please make appointments. 请预约

2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科成都市香槟店

Yafei Dental Champagne Plaza Clinic

地址 成都市东大街97号香槟广场309号No.309, Champagne Plaza, No.97, East Avenue, Chengdu

电话 4006-520-330
028-86693868

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六: 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)

注意事项 1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科晶蓝店

Yafei Dental Jinglan Clinic

地址 成都市锦江区宏顺街147、151号No.147&151, Hongshun Street, Jinjiang District, Chengdu

电话 4006-520-330
028-86693868

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六: 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)

注意事项 1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科君悦店

Yafei Dental Junyue Clinic

地址 成都市清江西路51号中大君悦广场3楼(紫荆电影院楼下) 3F, ZhongdaJunYue Plaza, No.51, QingJiang West Road, Chengdu.

电话 4006-520-330
028-86693868

营业时间 周一至周五: 9:00am-5:30pm
周六: 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日: 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)

注意事项 1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣

亚非牙科过街楼店

Yafei Dental Guojielou Clinic

地址 成都青羊区过街楼街32号No.32, Guo Jielou Street, Qingyang District, Chengdu

电话 4006-520-330
028-86693868

营业时间 周一至周五： 9:00am-5:30pm
周六： 9:00am-5:30pm
周日和法定节假日： 9:00am-5:30pm (Closed on Public Holidays/法定节假日当天不接诊)

注意事项 1. Please make appointments. 请预约
2. English and Japanese are available. 可提供英语翻译

医疗服务 All of our Insurance Card Holders will get a discount!享受折扣